

Request for Proposal for Appointment of Agency for Social Media Management, Branding and Strategic Planning for Maharashtra Pollution Control Board (MPCB)

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Tel: +91 22 24014701/24024068
 Fax: --
 Website: www.mpcb.gov.in
 E-mail: pro@mpcb.gov.in



Kalpataru Point, 3rd & 4th Floor
 Opp. Cine Planet Cinema,
 Near Sion Circle, Sion (E)
 Mumbai-400 022.

Corrigendum 2

Date: 14/01/2025

RFP/ Tender Name: Appointment of Agency for Social Media Management, Branding and Strategic Planning for Maharashtra Pollution Control Board (MPCB)

Tender Reference No: MPCB/PR/2025/03

Subject: Date Revision Corrigendum

Sr. No.	Clause No. & Page No.	Existing Clause			Revised Clause to be read as		
		S. No.	Items	Description	S. No.	Items	Description
1.	NOTICE INVITING PROPOSAL (NIT); Pg. No. 9	2.	Tender Publish	04/01/2025 11.00 IST	2.	Tender Publish	04/01/2025 11.00 IST
		3.	RFP Document Download	Start Date: 04/01/2025 11.05 IST End Date: 17/01/2025 17:00 IST Please visit the below mentioned e-Tendering website. https://mahatenders.gov.in	3.	RFP Document Download	Start Date: 04/01/2025 11.05 IST End Date: 24/01/2025 17:00 IST Please visit the below mentioned e-Tendering website. https://mahatenders.gov.in
		4.	RFP Reference No.	MPCB/PR/2025/03	4.	RFP Reference No.	MPCB/PR/2025/03
		5.	Last date of submission of Pre- Bid Queries	08/01/2025 18:00 IST	5.	Last date of submission of Pre- Bid Queries	08/01/2025 18:00 IST
		6.	Pre-Bid meeting	Pre-Bid Meeting 09/01/2025 15:00 IST	6.	Pre-Bid meeting	Pre-Bid Meeting 09/01/2025 15:00 IST

Request for Proposal for Appointment of Agency for Social Media Management, Branding and Strategic Planning for Maharashtra Pollution Control Board (MPCB)

Sr. No.	Clause No. & Page No.	Existing Clause		Revised Clause to be read as	
			Pre-Bid meeting to be attended physically as well as virtually. Virtually through MS Teams, details shall be shared later stage		Pre-Bid meeting to be attended physically as well as virtually. Virtually through MS Teams, details shall be shared later stage
	7.	Last date of Bid Submission	17/01/2025 17:00 IST	7.	Last date of Bid Submission 24/01/2025 17:00 IST
	8.	Pre-qualification & Technical Proposal Opening	20/01/2025 17:30 IST	8.	Pre-qualification & Technical Proposal Opening 27/01/2025 17:30 IST
	9.	Proof of concept and Technical Presentation	Will be intimated at later stage.	9.	Proof of concept and Technical Presentation Will be intimated at later stage.
	10.	Financial Bid Opening	Will be declared after technical scrutiny.	10.	Financial Bid Opening Will be declared after technical scrutiny.